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CHALFONT ST PETER YOUTH CENTRE
RECEIPTS Bt PAYMENTS for the year ended 31/03/2019

Receipts
Grants

Fundraising/donations

Letting Income

Membership lk Entrance Fees
Interest

Sales

Other Income

Sub Total

Unrestricted
Funds

3,400

2, 176
24,977

3,432
133

2,365
40

36,522

Restricted
Funds

Total Funds
to 31/3/19

3,400
2, 176

24,977
3,432

133
2,365

40
36,522

Y/e
31/3/18

3,800
8,245

27, 154

3,733
41

2,700
221

45,894

Total Receipts 36,522 36,522 45,894

Payments
Youth Centre Resources
Youth Worker - Intern

Premises

Refurbishment

Repairs & Maintenance

Daily Supplies

Cost of Sales
Other Expense (e,g. trips)

8,722

1,925
16,273

1,074

4, 180
250

3,395
485

150 8,872

1,925
16,273

1,074
4,180

250
3,395

485

7,322

3,500

17,052

13,085
4,879

568
3,225

481

Sub Total 36,303 150 36,453 50, 112

Total Payments 36,303 150 36,453 50, 112

Net Receipts/(Payments) 219 -150 69 4,218

Bank Funds at 31/3/19 57,838 2,879
Bank Funds at 31/3/18 57,619 3,029

Net Receipts/(Paymentsj 219 -150

60,717
60,648

69

Signed by two Trustees on behalf of all Trustees:
rraatee same

John Jensen (Chair)

Carolyn Pickard (Treasurer)

a eater date

zz. fs/)w



CHALFONT ST PETER YOUTH CENTRE
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES for the year ended 31/03/2019

Incoming Resources
Unrestricted

Funds
Restricted

Funds Y/e 31/3/19 Y/e 31/3/18
Grants

Fundraising/donations

Letting Income

Membership Ik Entrance Fees
Interest

Other Income (e.g. trips)
Sales

Total Incoming Resources

3,400
2,049

24,490
3,247

134
41

2,365
35,725

3,400
2,049

24,490
3,247

134
41

2,365
35,725

3,800
7,127

29,278
3,628

42

127
2,700

46,702

Resources Expended
Youth Centre Resources
Intern

Premises

Refurbishment

Repairs ao Maintenance

Daily Supplies

Other Expenses
Cost of Sales

Total Resources Expended

8 628
1,925

15,375
1,074
4 180

173
484

2,892
34,732

150

150

8,778
1,925

15,375
1,074

4,180
173
484

2,892
34,882

6,386
3,500

15,683
12,085
4,867

542
482

2,939
46,484

Resources 993 -150 843 218

o Ill o i /i & ~o
NET MOI/EMENT IN FUNDS 993

~o ~o
-150 843 218



CHALFONT ST PETER YOUTH CENTRE
BALANCE SHEET as at 31/03/2019

FIXED ASSETS
Notes

31 M~h~i+ 3I~MIch ~1

Buildings, furniture & equipment 502, 500 502, 500

CURRENT ASSETS

Stocks: Tuck Shop lk Sweatshirts
Debtors

Prepayments
Bank: Current accounts
Bank: COIF

Petty Cash

1,462

2,224

4,668
30,717
30,000

113
69,184

1,073

2,974
4,722

40, 647

20,000
112

69,528

TOTAL ASSETS 571,684 572,028

LIABILITIES
Creditors & Accruals

Deferred Grants &. Donations
TOTAL LIABILITIES

3,033
2,878

5,911

4,070

3,028

7,098

NET ASSETS 565,773 564r930

Total Funds brought forward
Net Movement in Funds
TOTAL FUNDS

564,930
843

565,773

564,712
218

564,930

Note jr D ferr d Grants & Donations
Grants & Donations which have been received for a specific purpose are released so that income matches expenditure.In the event that the Youth Centre does not spend the grant in full, or in accordance with the conditions, these fundswould have to be returned to the awarding body. The funds are therefore treated as a liability until the point ofexpenditure.

The Reserves Policy is to retain 620,000, which represents 6-9 months' running costs.

Reserves carried forward of 6565,573 represent unrestricted funds. Of this amount, 610,000 has been designatedtowards an IT upgrade project.



INDEPENDENT EXAMINER'S REPORT TO THE TRUSTEES OF THE CHALFONT ST PETER
YOUTH CENTRE

I report on the accounts of the Trust for the year ended 31"March 2019, which are set out on the
attached document.

Respective responsibilities of trustees and examiner

The charity's trustees are responsible for the preparation of the accounts. The charity's trustees
consider that an audit is not required for this year (under section 43(2) of the Charities Act 1993
(the Act), as amended by s.28 of the Charities Act 2006) and that an independent examination is
needed.

It is my responsibility to:
~ examine the accounts (under section 43 of the Act, as amended),
~ to follow the procedures laid down in the General Directions given by the Charity Commission

(under section 43(7)(b) of the Act, as amended), and
~ to state whether particular matters have come to my attention.

Basis of examiner's statement

My examination was carried out in accordance with General Directions given by the Charity
Commission. An examination includes a review of the accounting records kept by the charity and
a comparison of the accounts presented with those records. It also includes consideration of any
unusual items or disclosures in the accounts, and seeking explanations from you as trustees
concerning any such matters. The procedures undertaken do not provide all the evidence that
would be required in an audit, and consequently no opinion is given as to whether the accounts
present a 'true and fair view' and the report is limited to those matters set out in the statement
below.

Independent examiner's statement

In the course of my examination, no rnatter has come to my attention:

(1) which gives me reasonable cause to believe that in any material respect the requirements:

~ to keep accounting records in accordance with section 41 of the 1993Act; and
~ to prepare accounts which accord with the accounting records and comply with the

accounting requirements of the 1993Act

have not been met; or

(2) to which, in my opinion, attention should be drawn in order to enable a proper understanding of
the accounts to be reached.

ISOBEL DARBY

Isobel Darby Accountancy Services

2 Copthall Corner

Chalfont St Peter

Bucks SL9 OBZ

29'" May 2019
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